

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 32585/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-04-2019
in CRLP No. 24025/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

M/S NAG LEATHERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAROJ LEATHERS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149281/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 04-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. R.Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

Tag with C.A. No. 10355 of 2018.

In view of interim order granted in the connected
appeal on 26.10.2018, we are of the opinion that the similar
interim relief deserves to be granted in this petition also.

Accordingly, it is directed that there shall be stay
of further proceedings in S.T.C. No.76 of 2017 pending before
the Court of District Munsif Cum Judicial Magistrate, Ranipet,
Vellore District in the meanwhile.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR