

ITEM NO.32+59

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).10446/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-10-2019 in COMA No. 107/2017 passed by the Judicial Magistrate Ist Class, Jhajjar)

NAUSHAD AHMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHAB SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.175268/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 40432/2019

(WITH IA No.178112/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.178111/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10587/2019 (II-B)

(WITH IA No.178050/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.178051/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10550/2019 (II-B)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.177261/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40559/2019 (II-B)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.177671/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177678/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177673/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 40922/2019 (II-B)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.177697/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.177701/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.177698/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.177700/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 40925/2019 (II-B)

(WITH IA No. 177987/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 177986/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 177985/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 22-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Nargolkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Sunil Khatwani, Adv.
Mr. Pardeep Jatav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions
granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be a stay of further
proceedings in COMA/107/2017, COMA/105/2017,
COMA/108/2017 and COMA/106/2017 pending before the
Judicial Magistrate First Class, Jhajjar; COMA/1646/2017,
COMA/625/2017 pending before the Judicial Magistrate
First Class, Rohtak and NACT/1425/2017 pending before the
Judicial Magistrate First Class, Panipat.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.10355 of 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER