

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 9077/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2019 in CRM-M No. 39693/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GULSHAN RAI AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAHAVIR TRADERS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.46250/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.46243/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings
in Criminal Complaint No. 6117 of 2018 titled "*M/s Mahavir Traders
vs. M/s Gian Chand*" pending before the Ilaqa Magistrate, Ludhiana.

Tag with C.A. No. 10355/2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER