

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 26/2021

KAPIL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.5218/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 21-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Henna George, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings being CC Nos. 1185/2019, 1213/2019 and 1214/2019 pending before the 4-4th Jt. Civil Judge, Jr. Dn. JMFC, Hinganghat, District Warda, State of Maharashtra.

Tag with C.A. No. 10355/2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER