

ITEM NO.16 Court 3 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10355/2018

P. MOHANRAJ & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHAH BROTHERS ISPAT PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 147573/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 32585/2019 (II-C)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 149281/2019
IA No. 149281/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(Cr1) No. 9927-9928/2019 (II-C)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 166397/2019
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 179424/2019
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 179425/2019
IA No. 179425/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 166397/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 179424/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10587/2019 (II-B)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 178050/2019
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 178051/2019
IA No. 178050/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 178051/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10857/2019 (II-B)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 178112/2019
IA No. 178112/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10550/2019 (II-B)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 177261/2019
IA No. 177261/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10858/2019 (II-B)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 177673/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 177678/2019
 IA No. 177678/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 177673/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10860/2019 (II-B)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 177700/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 177701/2019
 IA No. 177701/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 177700/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10861/2019 (II-B)
 (FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 177985/2019
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 177986/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 177987/2019
 IA No. 177987/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 177986/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 10446/2019 (II-B)
 (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 175268/2019
 IA No. 175268/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1064/2020 (II-B)
 (IA No. 7771/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 7772/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 300/2020 (X)

IA No. 120529/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 24975/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 2246-2247/2020 (II-C)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(Cr1) No. 2496/2020 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3500/2020 (II-C)

IA No. 63814/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 63818/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 63815/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 330/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 339/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 982/2020 (X)
(FOR
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 86067/2020
IA No. 86067/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 297/2020 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 100050/2020
IA No. 100050/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 342/2020 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 112800/2020
IA No. 112800/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5638-5651/2020 (II-C)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 120288/2020
IA No. 120288/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5653-5668/2020 (II-C)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 120287/2020
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 121532/2020
IA No. 121532/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 120287/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 1417/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 1439/2020 (X)
(IA No. 132239/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 18/2021 (X)
(IA No. 2055/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 9/2021 (X)
 (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1741/2021
 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
 6028/2021
 IA No. 6028/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 1741/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 26/2021 (X)
 (IA No. 5218/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 28-01-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the
 parties

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. J. Pothiraj, Advocate
 Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, AOR

Mr. C.K.Sasi, Adv.
 Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, AOR

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
 Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
 Mr. Mani Prabu, Adv.
 Mr. Santhosh, Adv.
 Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mohd. Ainul Ansari, Adv.
 Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Sunil Khatwani, Adv.
 Ms. Ekta Rani, Adv.
 Ms. Ritu Rajkumari, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Navjinder Sidhu, Adv.
 Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR
 Ms. Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv.

Mr. Nirvikar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pant, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Riya Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Aadya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Somna Dhowan, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

For M/s. Vachher And Agrud, AOR

Ms. Purti Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Henna George, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Ms. Shriya Gilhotra, Adv.

For M/s. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR

Ms. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, AOR

Mr. Sulabh Rewari, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Kedia, Adv.

Ms. Neha Mathen, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Verma, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Ms. Chamundi Bose, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Sampanna Pani, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Vidit Monga, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Harmeet Singh Oberoi, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR

Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR

Mr. Varun Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR

Ms. Shagun Matta, AOR
Mr. Deepak Bashta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kakra, Adv.
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR
Mr. Bheem Sain Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. vivek Bhojrajika, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.

Ms. Mukti Chaudhry, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Saurobroto Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Debolina Roy, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Mr. Ishkaran Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Raj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Harsh Pratap Shahi, Adv.
Ms. Shivranjani Ralawata, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR

Mrs. Gurinder Singh Gill, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aashna Gill, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Singh Gill, Adv.
Ms. Bhupinder, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Hooda, Adv.
Mr. P. P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Kuchaliya, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Ms. Renuka Sahu, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR
 Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
 Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Kripa Shankar Prasad, AOR
 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
 Mrs. Malavika Jayanth, AOR
 Mr. Ravindra Sadanand Chingale, AOR
 Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR
 M/S. Chambers Of Kartik Seth, AOR
 M/S. Vachher And Agrud, AOR
 Mr. Anurag Kishore, AOR
 Mr. Vaibhav Manu Srivastava, AOR
 Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
 Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
 Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
 Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR
 Ms. Renuka Sahu, AOR
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

Mr. Pravin Kapur, Adv.
 Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
 Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR
 Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, AOR
 Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
 Mr. Shankar Divate, AOR
 Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
 Mr. Sumit Teterrwal, AOR
 Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal, AOR
 Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR
 Ms. Shagun Matta, AOR
 Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
 Nishanth Patil, AOR
 Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR
 Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
 Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Namita Choudhary, AOR
 Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
 Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
 Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR
 Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
 Ms. Mukti Chaudhry, AOR
 Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 10355 of 2018, started his arguments at 11.30 AM and concluded at 02.30 PM. Thereafter, Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant(s) in Civil Appeal No. 10355 of 2018, started his arguments in Rejoinder and concluded at 03.30 PM when the Court rose for the day.

List for further arguments on 02.02.2021 (Tuesday) as Part Heard, as First Item after Misc. Matters.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER